

1421 West 9th Street Owensboro, KY 42301 Phone 270-926-4646 Fax: 270-926-6393 www.vusinc.com

Pricing Summary for

City of Johnson City, TX

March 8, 2024

Installation Replace 5/8"x3/4" Meters and Electronic Meter Heads 143 \$ 97.76 \$ 13,982.54	ltem	Category	Description	Qty		Unit Price	Ext	ended Price
Installation Insta	Replacemen	t of Water Mete	rs & Endpoints					
Installation Replace 2" Meters (full) and Electronic Meter Heads 20 \$ 37540 \$ 7,508 00	1 2		Replace 5/8"x3/4" Meters and Electronic Meter Heads	143	\$	97.78	s	13.982 54
Installation Installation Replace 2" Meters (just only) and Electronic Meter Heads 8 \$ \$ 175.19 \$ 1.401.52 \$ 1			Poolage 2" Material (4.8) and Electronic Meter Heads	10	\$	97.78	S	
Installation Replace 4" Melers and Electronic Meler Heads 6 \$ 2,627 80 \$ 15,766 80 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 2,627 80 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 30,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 30,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 30,636.66 \$ 39,636.66 \$ 30,636	_		Penjace 2" Motors (suit and Electronic Meter Heads	20	\$	375 40	\$	
Optional Services Replace 5/8"x3/4" Valve Installation Replace 5/8"x3/4" Valve Replace 2" Valve Installation Replace 4" Valve Installation Setting box to grade (grass only) 5/8" to 1" Installation Setting box to grade (grass only) 2" Installation Setting box to grade (grass only) 4" Notes Price assumes warehousing will be provided by others. Price assumes that field data will be sent via text, csv, or excet; if a specific format is required, the Utility will be responsible for the cost Price assumes if a collection of GPS points is required. 1-5 meter accuracy is acceptable. Price assumes no bond required Price assumes no bond required Price assumes no bond required Price assumes no plumber is required.			Replace 4" Motors and Electronic Meter Heads	8	\$	175,19	\$	
Optional Services Replace 5/8*x3/4* Valve Installation Replace 2* Valve Installation Replace 2* Valve Installation Replace 4* Valve Installation Setting box to grade (grass only) 5/8* to 1* Installation Setting box to grade (grass only) 2* Installation Setting box to grade (grass only) 2* Installation Setting box to grade (grass only) 4* Installation Setting box to grade (grass only) 5* Inst	_	motoration		6	\$	2,627 80	5	
6 Installation Replace 5/8"x3/4" Valve 1 \$ \$ 55.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 8 Installation Replace 2" Valve 1 \$ \$ 225.00 \$ 225.00 \$ 225.00 \$ 9 Installation Replace 4" Valve 1 \$ \$ 225.00 \$ 225.00 \$ 225.00 \$ 9 Installation Setting box to grade (grass only) 5/8" to 1" 1 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1			Grand Lotal				\$	39,636.66
7 Installation Replace 2" Valve 1 \$ 55.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 225.00 \$ 225.00 \$ 225.00 \$ 9 Installation Replace 4" Valve 1 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.			Optional Services					
8 Installation Replace 4" Valve 1 \$ 225.00 \$ 225.00 \$ 225.00 \$ 9 Installation Setting box to grade (grass only) 5/8" to 1" 1 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500		Installation	Replace 5/8"x3/4" Valve					
9 Installation Setting box to grade (grass only) 5/8" to 1" 1 \$ 1,500 00 \$ 1,500 00 10 Installation Setting box to grade (grass only) 2" 1 \$ 55 00 \$ 55 00 10 10 Installation Setting box to grade (grass only) 2" 1 \$ 185 00 \$ 185	7	Installation	Replace 2" Valve	1	-		-	55 00
10 Installation Setting box to grade (grass only) 2" 1 \$ 55 00 \$ 55 00 \$ 18	8	Installation	Replace 4" Valve	ī	5		-	225 00
Installation Setting box to grade (grass only) 2" 1 \$ 155.00 \$ 185.00 \$ 185.00 \$ 185.00 \$ 185.00 \$ 185.00 \$ 185.00 \$ 185.00 \$ 2.250.	9	Installation	Setting box to grade (grass only) 5/8" to 1"	1	5		S	1,500 00
Notes (1) Price assumes warehousing will be provided by others. (2) Price assumes that field data will be sent via text, csv, or excet, if a specific format is required, the Utility will be responsible for the cost Price assumes that field data will be sent via text, csv, or excet, if a specific format is required, the Utility will be responsible for the cost Price assumes if a collection of GPS points is required, 1-5 meter accuracy is acceptable. (6) Price assumes labor only; parts included are gaskets and bolts only (8) Price assumes no bond required (9) Price assumes no plumber is required	10	Installation	Setting box to grade (grass only) 2"	†			S	55 00
Notes (1) Price assumes warehousing will be provided by others. (2) Price assumes programmers, if required, are provided by others (3) Price assumes that field data will be sent via text, csv, or excel; if a specific format is required, the Utility will be responsible for the cost (4) Price assumes this project is a simple meter change out (like for like exchange) (5) Price assumes if a collection of GPS points is required, 1-5 meter accuracy is acceptable. (6) Price assumes labor only; parts included are gaskets and botts only (7) Price assumes prevailing wage not required (8) Price assumes no bond required (9) Price assumes no plumber is required	11	Installation		1	-	185 00	S	185 00
(1) Price assumes warehousing will be provided by others. (2) Price assumes programmers, if required, are provided by others (3) Price assumes that field data will be sent via text, csv, or excet; if a specific format is required, the Utility will be responsible for the cost (4) Price assumes this project is a simple meter change out (like for like exchange) (5) Price assumes if a collection of GPS points is required, 1-5 meter accuracy is acceptable (6) Price assumes labor only; parts included are gaskets and botts only (7) Price assumes prevailing wage not required (8) Price assumes no bond required (9) Price assumes no plumber is required			grade grade ditty	1	\$	2.250 00	\$	2.250 00
(2) Price assumes programmers, if required, are provided by others (3) Price assumes that field data will be sent via text, csv, or excet, if a specific format is required, the Utility will be responsible for the cost (4) Price assumes this project is a simple meter change out (like for like exchange) (5) Price assumes if a collection of GPS points is required, 1-5 meter accuracy is acceptable (6) Price assumes labor only; parts included are gaskets and bolts only (7) Price assumes prevailing wage not required (8) Price assumes no bond required (9) Price assumes no plumber is required	Notes							
(2) Price assumes programmers, if required, are provided by others (3) Price assumes that field data will be sent via text, csv, or excet, if a specific format is required, the Utility will be responsible for the cost (4) Price assumes this project is a simple meter change out (like for like exchange) (5) Price assumes if a collection of GPS points is required, 1-5 meter accuracy is acceptable (6) Price assumes labor only; parts included are gaskets and bolts only (7) Price assumes prevailing wage not required (8) Price assumes no bond required (9) Price assumes no plumber is required	(1)	Price assum	es warehousing will be provided by others					
(3) Price assumes that held data will be sent via text, csv, or excet; if a specific format is required, the Utility will be responsible for the cost (4) Price assumes this project is a simple meter change out (like for like exchange) (5) Price assumes if a collection of GPS points is required, 1-5 meter accuracy is acceptable. (6) Price assumes labor only; parts included are gaskets and bolts only (7) Price assumes prevailing wage not required (8) Price assumes no bond required (9) Price assumes no plumber is required	(2)	Price assumes programmers, if required, are provided by others						
(5) Price assumes if a collection of GPS points is required, 1-5 meter accuracy is acceptable. (6) Price assumes labor only; parts included are gaskets and bolts only (7) Price assumes prevailing wage not required (8) Price assumes no bond required (9) Price assumes no plumber is required	(3)	Price assumes that field data will be sent via text, csy, or excel, if a specific format is conviced the large						
(5) Frice assumes if a collection of GPS points is required, 1-5 meter accuracy is acceptable. (6) Price assumes labor only; parts included are gaskets and bolts only (7) Price assumes prevailing wage not required (8) Price assumes no bold required (9) Price assumes no plumber is required		Price assume	es this project is a simple meter change out (like for the purcha-	rormat is required, the Ut	ility w	ill be responsible	for the	cost
(7) Price assumes prevailing wage not required (8) Price assumes no bond required (9) Price assumes no plumber is required	(5)	Price assume	es if a collection of GPS points is required. 1.5 mater accurrent	ige)				
(7) Price assumes prevailing wage not required (8) Price assumes no bond required (9) Price assumes no plumber is required		Price assume	25 labor only: parts included are paskets and bette and	is acceptable.				
(8) Price assumes no bond required (9) Price assumes no plumber is required		Price assume	es prevailing wans not mouted					
(9) Price assumes no plumber is required		Price assume	es no bond required					
		Price assume	S no plumber is required					
		Price assume	es do splicing of vira /i a Outle connects					



Mobilization

\$1,750.00- flat rate

References

Austin Water

625 E 10th St. Austin, TX 78701

Contact: Dan Strub Ph. # (512)-297-3708 Email: dan.strub@austintexas.gov

Project Name: Large Diameter Water Meter Exchange Services

Contract Term: January 2021- October 2024

Number of Meters: 432

System: Badger Recordall, Sensus OMNI, ABB Mag Meter with Aclara

Detail of Work Performed: Exchange 220 (3"-6") Water Meters with Recordall, Omni or ABB mag meter, test port, and downstream shutoff valve during normal business hours; Exchange 212 (3"-6") Water Meters during non business hours; Installation of spool piece for test port on

mag meter installations. Accuracy Testing for approx. 2,500 large meters (3", 4" & 6")

Cape Coral, FL

1015 Cultural Park Blvd Cape Coral, FL 33990

Contact: Bill Sperry, PE Ph. #: 239-574-0729 Cell # 804-517-5312 Email:

wsperry@capecoral.net

Contact: Mark Connelly Ph. #: 239-574-0861 Ph. #: 239-574-0831 Email:

mconnell@capecoral.net

Project Name: 5/8" & 1" Potable Water Meter Exchange Program Contract Term: Initial 3-year contract started June 2018 and has been

extended through 2023

Detail of Work Performed: Neptune Drive by System, Project Management and Installation services for the replacement of 70,000 water meters sizes 5/8" to 1", Replace curb stop, meter boxes, and backflow preventers.

Opp Utilities Board, AL

109 East Hart Avenue

Opp. AL 36467

Contact: Stacey Parker Phone #: 334-493-4571 Email: Staceyp@opputilities.com

Project Name: Retrofit Neptune Water Meters Contract Term: March 2020 to July 2020

Detail of Work Performed: Retrofit 4,009 (5/8" to 6") Neptune water meters with Aclara AMI

System



Quotation

XUS-2024-1008

XUSUSA Address: 2000 E. Lamar Blvd., Suite 600

City/State: Arlington/Texas https://www.xususa.com

Office #: (469) 506-1712 Fax #: (469) 999-0823 Email: davidb@xususa.com Date

Quote #

3/4/24

Terms **NET 15**

To:

Name: Rick A. Schroder

Title: Chief Administrative Officer City/State: Johnson City, Texas Email: rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org

Phone #

754-715-9751

We are pleased to quote the following:

Reference #

Johnson City, TX

Item	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Total
Α	143	Water Meter and Electronic Meter Head Replacement - 5/8" / 3/4"	\$70.85	\$10,131,55
В	10	Water Meter and Electronic Meter Head Replacement - 1"	\$70.85	\$708.50
С	20	Water Meter and Electronic Meter Head Replacement - 2" (full)	\$195.00	\$3,900.00
D	8	Water Meter and Electronic Meter Head Replacement - 2" (guts only)	\$195.00	\$1,560.00
E	6	Water Meter and Electronic Meter Head Replacement - 4"	\$748.00	\$4,488.00
F	1	Mobilization / Travel & Expenses	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
		**		
		To	otal	\$27,688.05

Notes / Ancillary Pricing:

This quote is based on labor and select equipment and device replacement and service.

Additional pricing may be needed for additional work not listed.

Not liable for leaks on bad piping or galvanized piping.

Not responsible for inoperable/leaking curb stop, shut off valve on City service line side.

Pricing is based on like for like meter, if lay length is different an hourly special labor rate will apply.

Tight meters will have an additional \$10.00 charge, additional photo's will be taken to capture for any additional charge.

Special labor rate outside of scope is \$75.00 per man hour (billed in 15 minute increments).

Inoperable or broken valves involves material and labor price for valve part and curb stop labor:

Valve price each for 5/8" / 3/4", 1", 2", 4"- \$ 58.00

Replace curb stop - labor only - \$75.00.

Vault & Lid reset/replacement labor only are as follows. Vault & Lid material provided by Utility:

Single Vault & Lid labor only \$55.00.

Double Vault & Lid labor only \$65.00.



PRIME TIME PLUMBING & CONSTRUCTION

Your Complete Plumbing Company

PROPOSAL

Date

Submitted To:	JOHNSON CITY TX
Attention:	ВЭ
Phone:	830-929-5975
City:	Johnson City

Job:	
Location:	Various meters throughout the city of Johnson City Texas
Address:	
State	Texas
Zip:	

- We carry Workmen's Compensation and liability insurance.
- Workmanship is warranted for one year unless otherwise specified in writing.
- Material we supply is warranted according to manufacturer terms and conditions unless otherwise stated.
- This proposal if accepted, becomes part of any agreement between the two parties on this job.
- All work is bid per plans and specifications and any alteration or deviation to plans and specs
 will become an extra, and will be executed only upon written and signed
 change order. All changes are due and payable upon completion of change order.
- All terms not specifically included in our proposal are excluded from this bid.
- We are not responsible for common omissions or errors on the plans and specifications.
- This estimate does not include cost of unforeseen work (i.e. behind walls under floors.)
- Any unforeseen work will be discussed and negotiated by both parties and change orders will be done in accordance to terms agreed on or at that time.
- Any alteration or deviation from specifications involved extra cost will be executed only upon
 written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements
 contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond on our control.
- Owner to carry fire, tornado, and other insurance necessary.
- This bid is excluding: final cleaning of plumbing fixtures, toilet room accessories, structural
 cutting, patching, or repairing, equipment supports, surveying and layout of control and wall
 lines and setting of equipment furnished by others.

SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED

Prime Time Plumbing & Construction Will Provide The Following:

LINE ITEMS			
Replace %"x ¾" meters and electronic meter heads		*	
	143	\$70.00	\$10,010.00
1" meter replacements	10	\$75.00	\$700.00
Replace 2" meters and electronic meter heads full	20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
Replace 2" meters and electronic meter heads guts only	8	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
Replace 4" meters and electronic meter heads	6	\$600.00	
Replace %"x 1/4" valve	1	\$35.00	\$3,600.00 \$35.00
Replace 2" valve	1	\$80.00	\$80.00
Replace 4" valve	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Valve meter replacement	1	\$600.00	\$600.00
TOTAL			
Total Estimate	\$19,725.00		
rotal Estimate	\$19,725.00		

EVOLUDED			
	P-X(-1	1.8	 ъ

MATERIALS AND SERVICES

SPECIAL MESSAGES	
\$19,725	
PAYMENT TERMS	

NEGOTIABLE UPON CONTRACT AWARD

ACCEPTED FOR CONTRACTOR: Prime Time Plumbing & Construction	ACCEPTED FOR CUSTOMER:
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature
Date	Date